6.22.98 07-02-1998 Substitute Form PTO-1595



cket No.: 80	EC	[]]	\vee	国厅	7
(EET	JUN	2 2]	Щ	
				•••• 	

Box Assignments Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, DC 20231

Please record the attached original document.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Alejandro C. Lee 366 Putnam Avenue, Apt. No. 3 Cambridge, MA 02139 USA 2. Name/Address of receiving party(ies):

The Gillette Company (a Delaware Corporation) Prudential Tower Building Boston, MA 02199 USA

- 3. Nature of conveyance:
 - X Assignment
 - ____ Merger
 - _____ Security Agreement
 - ____ Change of Name
 - ____ Other:

А.

Execution Date: May 19, 1998

- Application number(s) or patent number(s):If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:
 - Patent Application No.(s):

29/088,227

 Name and address of party to whom corresponding concerning document should be mailed:

> Edward S. Podszus, Esq. THE GILLETTE COMPANY Prudential Tower Building 39th Floor Boston, Massachusetts 02199

6.

Β.

7.

Total number of applications/patents involved: <u>1</u>.

Patent No.(s):

- Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): **\$40.00** Enclosed
- X Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
- Deposit Account No. 07-1350.
 If the fee above is being charged to Deposit Account, a duplicate copy of this cover sheet is attached. Please apply any additional charges or any credits, to our Deposit Account Number 07-1350.

 Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and be

G:\SHARED\PATENT\FORMS\ASSNRCDL.DOC

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached is the original document.

1 ods Edward S. Podszus (Reg. 35,983) Name of Person Signing Signature / Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document;

June 15, 1998 Date

07/01/1998 SSMITH 00000045 071350 29088227

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

Docket No.: 8014

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Alejandro C. Lee 366 Putnam Avenue, Apt. No. 3 Cambridge, MA 02139

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

THE GILLETTE COMPANY (a Delaware corporation) Prudential Tower Building Boston, Massachusetts 02199 USA

("Assignee")

its successors and assigns, the entire undivided right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to the invention(s) described in United States Patent Application Ser. No. 29/088,227 filed on MAY 19, 1998, (Docket No. 8014) entitled Design For An Overcap For A Safety Razor, this assignment including each and all said applications and any continuation, division, substitute, national, international, or regional application in any country which is derived or claims priority therefrom, and any patents or design registrations granted in the United States and all other countries thereon, and authorize Assignee to file patent applications and design registrations on said invention(s) worldwide in its own name and to claim priority from each and all the aforementioned United States Patent Applications under any applicable treaty or convention.

Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale. Assignors further covenant to provide Assignee, upon request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention(s), applications, patents and design registrations as may be known and accessible to Assignors and to promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to file patent applications or design registrations on said invention(s) worldwide, to obtain, maintain and enforce said applications, patents or design registrations, and to transfer legal ownership of said applications, patents or design registrations to Assignee.

I authorize a legal representative of the Assignee to insert the identifying application data in the blank space above after I have executed this Assignment.

Assign Alejándro C

/county.state/country

On this <u>19</u> of <u>May</u>, 1998, personally appeared before me

who executed this instrument of assignment his/her free act and deed

Notary Public

PAULA DIMAGGIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 26, 1998

Accepted by Assignee

The Gillette Company

By:

Donal B. Tobin Patent & Trademark Counsel

Suffolk County Boston, Massachusetts On this $\frac{19}{10}$ day of May , 1998. personally appeared before me Donal B. Tobin. known to me to be Patent & Trademark Counsel of The Gillette Company, with full authority to accept assignments on its behalf, who executed this instrument of assignment as the free act and deed of The Gillette Company.

Notary Public

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 20, 2003 PATENT REEL: 9273 FRAME: 0896

RECORDED: 06/22/1998